\$40.00 108513

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Acsera Corporation	08/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ClearApp, Inc.
Street Address:	1871 Landings Drive
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10851385

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)583-4442

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-356-8919

Email: chris@brokaw-law.com

Correspondent Name: Law Office of Christopher J. Brokaw, PC

Address Line 1: PO Box 321059

Address Line 4: Los Gatos, CALIFORNIA 95032

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORC_1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J Brokaw

Total Attachments: 2

source=10851385-ChangeofName-Oct172008#page1.tif source=10851385-ChangeofName-Oct172008#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021743 FRAME: 0748

500686850

Delaware

PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ACSERA CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACSERA CORPORATION" TO "CLEARAPP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2006, AT 2:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3544976 8100 060771186 Daniet Smile Hinden

AUTHENTICATION: 4982693

DATE: 08-17-06

PATENT REEL: 021743 FRAME: 0749 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:22 DM 08/17/2006 FUED 02:22 DM 08/17/2006 SRV 060771186 - 3544976 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OX

ACSERA CORPORATION

Acsers Corporation (formerly known as Etechone, Inc.), a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify that the following amendment to the corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, with the approval of such amendment by the corporation's stockholders having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Sections 228(d) and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

Article I of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the corporation is amended to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is ClearApp, Inc."

Article TV of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the authorized capital stock of the corporation is amended to read as follows:

"ARTICLE IV

Authorization of Shares. This corporation is authorized to issue two (2) classes of shares, designated "Common Stock" and "Preferred Stock". The total number of shares of Common Stock authorized to be issued is eighty million (80,000,000) shares, \$0,00001 par value per share. The total number of shares of Preferred Stock authorized to be issued is forty-eight million fifty-nine thousand four hundred forty-three (48,059,443) shares, \$0,00001 par value per share, eleven million six hundred thirty-four thousand six hundred sixteen (11,634,616) of which are designated as "Series A Preferred Stock" and thirty-six million four hundred twenty-four thousand eight hundred twenty-seven (36,424,827) of which are designated as "Series B Preferred Stock.""

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 16 th day of August 2006, and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct

Acsera Corporation

Nadie: <u>Iason Donahus</u>

Title: Chief Executive Officer

22868/00600/E005/1645698.1

PATENT REEL: 021743 FRAME: 0750

RECORDED: 10/27/2008